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720ml bottle 670

720ml bottle 395

glass 30 sm carafe 60 lg carafe 120 720ml bottle 225 1.8l bottle 595

glass 20 sm carafe 40 lg carafe 80 500ml bottle 125 1.5l bottle 350

glass 15 sm carafe 30 lg carafe 60 500ml bottle 100 1.5l bottle 285

glass 13 sm carafe 25 lg carafe 50 1.8l bottle 250

glass 11 sm carafe 22 lg carafe 44 1.8l bottle 215

glass 8 sm carafe 15 lg carafe 30 1.8l bottle 150

sm carafe 25 lg carafe 50 sm carafe 20 lg carafe 40

500ml bottle 50

Warm Sake

semi-dry and mellow

JunmaiDai-Ginjo

earthy Notes with rustic characteristics

milky & fruity

Junmai Dai-Ginjo ‘Nobu the sake’

full bodied, hints of vanilla

Dai-Ginjo

rich, rustic, balanced

Junmai-Ginjo ‘71’

medium body, complex, fruity, bright finish

Onigoroshi ‘demon slayer’

crisp & extra dry

Nigori-unfiltered

silky texture, complex, rich

Cold Sake

Our Sake contains no sulfites, is gluten free and fermented dry

Junmai Daiginjo ‘Hikari’

umami, white flowers, melon, orange blossom, elderflower

Nobu YK 35 ‘Enshiburni’

fresh citrus, full bodied, centrifuged YK 35

Nobu YK 35 Dai-Ginjo

delicate, melon, grapefruit

Nobu TK 40 Junmai Dai-Ginjo ‘premium sake’



bubbles by the glass

n.v. Pierre Sparr, Alsace, France 15 60

n.v. J. Lasalle 'cuvee preference', Champagne, France 24 96

n.v. Laurent Perrier, 'rose', Champagne, France 35 140

n.v. Krug 'grand cuvee', Champagne, France 65 275

non alcoholic sparkling wine

n.v. Chardonnay/Pinot Noir, French Bloom 'rose' 20 80

white by the glass

2023 Chardonnay, B. Leroux, Saint Romain 'sous le chateau', Burgundy, France 36 144

2023 Chardonnay, Kinero Cellars 'talley vineyard', Arroyo Grande, California 22 88

2023 Chardonnay, Tyler, Santa Barbara County, California 16 64

2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Sabathi, Styria, Austria 19 76

2024 Pinot Gris, Becker, Pfalz, Germany 14 56

2023 Riesling, Gunderloch 'kabinett', Rheinhessen, Germany 15 60

2024 Grüner Veltliner, Bründlmayer 'cuvee colorado', Kamptal, Austria 18 72

rosé by the glass

2024 Rosé, Muga, Rioja, Spain 15 60

red by the glass

2021 Pinot Noir, J. Fery, Gevrey Chambertin, Burgundy, France 38 152

2023 Pinot Noir, Lioco 'chimera', Comptche, Mendocino, California 20 80

2024 Pinot Noir, Cristom, Willamette Valley, Oregon 18 72

2022 Cabernet Sauvignon, Emerson-Brown, Napa Valley, California 25 100

2022 Merlot/Sangiovese 'Super Tuscan', Lucente, Italy 16 64

2020 Tempranillo, Marques de Murrieta 'reserva', Rioja, Spain 18 72

2020 Nebbiolo, Rizzi, Barbaresco, Piedmont, Italy 26 104

Sommelier Picks 

2023 Riesling, Ajax Cellars, Four Corners, Colorado 16 64

2023 Chenin Blanc, D. Huet 'le haut-lieu', Vouvray, France 22 88

2023 Syrah, Ajax Cellars, Palisade, Colorado 16 64

2023 Cabernet Franc, Brendan Stater West, Saumur, France 20 80
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Grower Champagne

NON VINTAGE 1028 D. Chaput 'noir de jade' n.v. 125

1004 Bereche 'brut reserve' n.v. 165

1039 G. Remy 'les quatre terroir no20' extra brut n.v. 165

1050 Lafalise-Froissart 'cuvee 791' extra brut n.v. 175

1030 L'Amblot 'intuition' extra brut n.v. 175

1022 E. Rodez 'cuvee des crayeres' n.v. 210

1036 Dhondt-Grellet 'cramant grand cru' extra brut n.v. 300

8109 Gaston Chiquet '1er cru tradition' brut    Magnum n.v. 345

VINTAGE 1021 V. Leflaive 'blanc de blancs' 2017 145

1016 Roses de Jeanne 'cote de val vilaine' 2021 185

1015 G. Remy 'les haut clos' 2018 200

1019 Marguet 'le parc' 2018 235

1041 Chartogne Taillet 'orizeaux' extra brut 2017 250

1048 Chartogne Taillet 'les barres' extra brut meunier 2017 250

1020 Roses de Jeanne 'la haute lemble' 2019 295

1035 Roses de Jeanne 'les ursules' 2020 325

1040 Bereche 'mailly' extra brut 2018 325

1034 J. Prevost 'la closerie les beguines' 2019 345

1023 J. Lassaigne 'clos sainte sophie' brut natural 2015 350

1049 Chartogne Taillet 'hors x avize' extra brut 2016 375

1005 J. Prevost 'la closerie cuvee la closerie' 2020 395

1053 A. Dhondt 'chetillons de haut les mesnil sur oger' 2019 450

1038 Maillart 'les courzy', extra brut 2019 450

CHAMPAGNE

4-5



Grower Champagne

ROSE 1024 Aubry, brut n.v. 135

1008 Maillart, extra brut n.v. 180

1047 Bereche 'campania remensis' extra brut 2020 195

1037 Marguet 'ambonnay' brut natural 2017 200

1002 Savart 'bulle de rose' n.v. 250

1032 J. Prevost 'la closerie fac simile' 2022 575

Champagne

TETE DE CUVEE BTG Krug 'grand cuvee', brut n.v. 275

1001 Dom Perignon, brut 2015 425

1003 Roederer 'cristal', brut 2013 595

1046 Krug 'clos du mesnil' brut 2004 2000

BRUT 1006 Veuve Cliquot 'yellow label' brut n.v. 145

1018 Ruinart 'blanc de blanc', brut n.v. 215

ROSE 1033 Laurent Perrier, brut n.v. 140

1027 Billecart Salmon, brut n.v. 205

1045 Krug, brut n.v. 825

CALIFORNIA 1010 Schramsberg 'blanc de blanc' brut 2018 85

1042 Schramsberg 'rose' brut 2020 95

Sparkling Wine

AUSTRIA 1052 Bründlmayer 'sekt rose' n.v. 115

SPAIN 1051 Raventos 'mas de serral' brut natural 2007 245

ITALY 1012 Tullia 'prosecco' brut n.v. 45

LOIRE VALLEY 1009 Moncontour 'rose' brut n.v. 45

ALSACE 9001 Pierre Sparr 'reserve' brut n.v. 60

CHAMPAGNE
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Chablis

VILLAGE 1267 Savary 'vieilles vignes' 2023 90

1266 Pattes Loup 2022 120

PREMIER CRU 1233 G. Robin 'vaillons' 2022 120

1205 L. Michel 'butteaux vieilles vignes' 2023 130

1227 H. Costail 'vaillons' 2023 135

1228 J.P. et Benoit Droin 'vaillons' 2023 165

1234 Lavantureux 'fourchaume' 2023 175

1200 E. et E. Vocoret 'butteaux' 2023 250

1259 DeMoor 'vau de vey' 2022 265

8118 Moreau-Naudet 'montmains'  Magnum 2023 420

8105 Moreau-Naudet 'montee de tonnerre'  Magnum2023 495

1268 D. Raveneau 'butteaux' 2022 875

1270 D. Raveneau 'montee de tonnerre' 2021 975

GRAND CRU 1223 D. Laroche 'les blanchots' 2021 295

1213 C. Moreau 'les clos' 2021 325

1283 V. Dauvissat 'les preuses' 2020 450

MOREY ST. DENIS 1211 Dujac 2022 295

1261 Dujac '1er cru monts luisants' 2020 395

ALIGOTE 1217 R. Jobard 'en busigny' 2020 95

1250 Ramonet 2020 105

BOURGOGNE 1201 DeMoor 'masque' 2022 99

1218 M. Colin 2022 99

1278 D. Lafon 2021 120

1254 G. Barthod 'les graviers' 2023 140

1272 Roulot 2022 200

PERNAND VERGELESSES 1248 D. Lafon 2021 180

CORTON CHARLEMAGNE 1212 D. Rapet 2021 475

GRAND CRU 1220 Bonneau du Martray 2017 895

1285 Pierre Girardin 2020 1150

1243 Romanée-Conti 2020 4750

1284 Romanée-Conti 2022 4750

WHITE BURGUNDY
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Puligny Montrachet

VILLAGE 1225 P. Pernot 2023 185

1282 Sauzet 2021 275

1222 P. Girardin 2022 425

1262 D. Leflaive 2021 525

PREMIER CRU 1263 J.L. Chavy 'folatieres' 2020 350

1214 Chavy-Chouet 'les champs gain' 2023 350

1210 P. Pernot 'les pucelles' 2023 375

1273 Sauzet 'la garenne' 2021 375

1221 Sauzet 'champ canet' 2020 395

1289 D. Montille 'folatieres' 2022 525

1255 D. Montille 'caillerets' 2022 625

1216 D. Leflaive 'clavoillon' 2022 995

GRAND CRU 1256 P. Pernot 'batard montrachet' 2024 1200

1236 A. Moreau 'batard montrachet' 2023 2750

1276 D. Leflaive 'batard montrachet' 2020 3250

1258 Romanée-Conti 'montrachet' 2022 9500

Chassagne Montrachet

VILLAGE 1229 Sauzet 'les encegnieres' 2021 275

1206 P. Pillot 2022 300

1260 P. Pillot 'les mazures' 2022 330

PREMIER CRU 1238 A. Heitz 'la maltroie' 2021 275

1269 M. Colin 'cuvee 2c' 2021 300

1231 G. Boulanger 'les vergers' 2022 375

1291 Ramonet 'abbaye de morgeot' 2021 415

1224 J.N. Gagnard 'maltroye' 2021 425

1204 Niellon 'les champgains' 2021 435

1244 P. Pillot 'les champs gains' 2022 450

1209 Ramonet 'les vergers' 2021 495

1239 A. Moreau 'les champs gains' 2021 525

1271 P. Girardin 'la maltroie' 2022 550

1274 J.N. Gagnard 'caillerets' 2021 695

WHITE BURGUNDY
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Meursault

VILLAGE 1203 B. Millot 'les terres blanches' 2021 190

1242 M. Bouzereau 'les grands charrons' 2022 215

1208 Chavy-Chouet 'les vireuils' 2022 240

1226 Comte Lafon 'clos de la baronne' 2021 420

1277 D. Roulot 2021 475

1286 D. Roulot 2022 500

1232 Coche Dury 2022 1500

PREMIER CRU 1202 G. Boulanger 'les boucheres' 2020 335

1249 Bouzereau 'les genevrieres' 2021 375

1240 D. Leflaive 'sous le dos d'ane' 2020 675

1279 A. Jobard 'blagny' 2021 825

1219 D. Comte Lafon 'porusots' 2020 1000

1253 D. Roulot 'clos de bouchères' 2017 825

1246 D. Roulot 'clos de bouchères' 2018 1025

1247 D. Roulot 'clos de bouchères' 2021 1025

1288 D. Roulot 'les charmes' 2022 1150

Santenay

PREMIER CRU 1275 H. Lamy 'gravieres' 2021 295

1207 Pierre Yves Colin Morey 'la comme' 2022 345

Saint Romain

1264 A. Heitz 'combe bazin' 2021 115

1230 Morey Blanc 'sous le chateau' 2022 150

St. Aubin

VILLAGE 1237 M. Colin 'cuvee luce' 2022 130

PREMIER CRU 1287 A. Heitz 'les castets' 2021 195

1245 J.C. Bachelet 'les charmois' 2022 200

1252 Chavy-Chouet 'murgers des dents de chien' 2022 285

1281 A. Jobard 'derriere chez edouard' 2021 425

AUXEY DURESSES 1241 D. Fichet 2022 165

SANTENAY 1215 M. Colin 2023 125

POUILLY FUISSE 1235 D. Leflaive 2022 295

SAINT VERAN 1265 F. Chagnoleau 'prelude' 2022 80

WHITE BURGUNDY
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NAPA VALLEY 2117 Pride Mountain 2022 115

2126 Lewis 'reserve' 2023 210

2131 Kongsgaard 2022 300

RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2115 Walter Hansel 2022 90

2125 Dumol 'wester reach' 2022 135

2128 Senses 2021 145

2108 Kistler 'les noisetiers' 2023 165

2110 Arista 'uv-el diablo' 2021 205

SONOMA COAST 2103 Matsuhisa 2024 65

2133 Failla 2022 75

2114 Flowers 2023 90

2104 Peay 'west sonoma coast' 2021 125

2106 Reeve 'charles heintz' 2022 150

2135 Matt Taylor 'komorebi' 2019 175

2136 Hirsch 'estate' 2021 180

2124 Morlet 'ma douce' 2020 235

2105 Aubert 'uv-sl' 2022 250

2112 Aubert 'powder house' 2023 255

CHARDONNAY

9-10



SANTA BARBARA 2118 Racines 2021 90

2134 Paul Lato 'kokoro' 2017 125

2113 Sea Smoke 2022 205

WILLAMETTE VALLEY 2109 Walter Scott 'cuvee anne' 2022 99

2121 Morgen Long 2022 125

2120 Ajax Cellars 2022 135

2129 Lingua Franca 'sisters' 2022 155

2100 Cameron 'clos electrique' 2021 175

2102 00 Wines 'vgw' 2021 175

2122 Morgen Long 'x omni' 2022 185

2127 Walter Scott 'x novo' 2021 195

2107 Morgen Long 'koosah' 2023 200

AUSTRIA 1807 Sabathi 'saffran' 2019 70

2119 Sabathi 'pössnitzberg alte reben' 2021 150

FRANCE - JURA 1251 Tissot 'gravieres' 2020 125

1362 D. du Pelican 2021 135

1907 Ganevat 'cotes du jura la graviere' 2019 145

1257 P. Girardin 'la petit montagne' 2022 185

GERMANY 2123 Becker 'schweigener' 2018 85

CHARDONNAY
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France

SANCERRE 1355 Laporte 2023 95

1354 Bailly-Reverdy 2024 105

1357 Boulay 'la cote' 2023 150

POUILLY FUME 1410 Dagueneau 'blanc de fume' 2020 295

1400 Dagueneau 'silex' 2022 425

Austria

STYRIA 1505 Tement 'kalk und kreide' 2023 68

9018 Sabathi 2023 76

1529 Neumeister 'klausen' 2021 125

1528 Tement 'grassnitzberg' 2021 125

1523 Sattlerhof 'kranachberg' 2020 175

1805 Tement 'zieregg' 2020 195

1527 Neumeister 'alte reben' 2019 225

California

NAPA-SONOMA 2201 Cade 2024 110

New Zealand

MARLBOROUGH 1904 Jules Taylor 2024 55

Italy

TUSCANY 1903 Ornellaia 'poggio alle gazze' 2022 175

France

BORDEAUX 1361 Carbonnieux 2022 130

SAUVIGNON BLANC
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France
ANJOU-SAUMUR 1360 Thibaud Boudignon 'a francoise' 2020 125

1352 D. Belargus 'ronceray' 2021 175

1358 D. Guiberteau breze' 2021 200

MONTLOUIS 1363 Taille aux Loup 'clos michet' 2022 105

VOUVRAY 2111 Huet 'clos du bourg' 2023 115

South Africa

STELLENBOSCH 1350 Ken Forrester 'the fmc' 2023 150

GERMANY 9035 F. Becker 2024 56

ITALY 1705 Via Alpina 2023 55

ITALY 1710 Elena Walch 'kristallberg' 2022 95

1707 Terlano 'vorberg' 2020 110

GERMANY 1808 Rebholz 'im sonnenschein GG', Pfalz 2020 195

PINOT BLANC

PINOT GRIS

CHENIN BLANC
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Austria

KAMPTAL 1524 Nibiru 'grundstein' 2020 65

1502 Bründlmayer 'steinmassl' 2019 75

1525 Hirsch 'gaisberg' 2021 99

1521 Loimer 'seeberg' 2019 145

1516 Bründlmayer 'heiligenstein lyra' 2019 175

8103 Hirsch 'heiligenstein'              Magnum 2021 325

KREMSTAL 1510 Pichler-Krutzler 'pfaffenberg' 2019 145

WACHAU 1503 Rudi Pichler 'kirchweg smaragd' 2021 135

1534 Alzinger 'hollerin' 2021 135

1540 Veyder-Malberg 'spitzer bruck' 2021 145

1539 Pichler-Krutzler 'kellerberg' 2019 150

1514 Rudi Pichler 'achleiten smaragd' 2021 155

1518 Prager 'klaus smaragd' 2020 175

1538 F.X. Pichler 'steinertal' 2021 200

1507 Veyder-Malberg 'elsaner brandstatt' 2019 225

1519 Veyder-Malberg 'weissenkirchener buschenberg'2021 235

1508 F.X. Pichler 'kellerberg' 2021 250

France

ALSACE 1351 Zind-Humbrecht 'clos häuserer' 2020 145

RIESLING
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Germany

MOSEL 1625 C.H. Berries 'erdener treppchen spätlese' 2002 75

1615 Willi Schäfer 'graacher himmelreich kabinett' 2022 120

1608 Franzen 'bremmer calmont GG' 2020 120

SAAR 1609 Peter Lauer 'unterstenberg Fass 12' 2022 105

RUWER 1613 Karthäuserhof 'schieferkristall' 2020 75

1611 Karthäuserhof 'GG' 2018 175

NAHE 1607 Emrich Schönleber 'monziger halgans' 2020 95

BTG Schäfer-Fröhlich 'schiefergestein' 2020 100

1624 Schäfer-Fröhlich 'felsenberg GG' 2021 200

1614 Schäfer-Fröhlich 'frühlingsplätzchen GG' 2021 210

1616 Schäfer-Fröhlich 'felseneck GG' 2020 265

RHEINGAU 1601 G. Breuer 'estate lorch' 2020 75

1612 Wegeler 'geheimrat 'J', spätlese trocken' 2011 95

1610 Peter Jakob Kuhn 'hallgarten hendelberg' 2020 105

1604 Eva Fricke 'kiedrich' 2021 120

1622 Eva Fricke 'lorcher krone GG' 2021 285

PFALZ 1600 Rebholz 'vom rotliegenden' 2021 120

1602 Von Winning 'ungeheuer GG' 2019 150

1603 Müller-Catoir 'Bürgergarten Erste Lage' 2022 125

RHEINHESSEN 1618 Kühling-Gillot 'niersteiner' 2021 110

1619 Gunderloch 'hipping GG' 2021 145

1621 Kühling-Gillot 'hipping GG' 2021 225

1605 Kühling-Gillot 'wurzelecht rothenberg GG' 2018 550

1623 Keller 'abtserde GG' 2023 1000

RIESLING
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United States

CALIFORNIA 2130 Sine Qua Non 'distenta II' 2019 375

France

HERMITAGE 1402 J.L. Chave 2016 425

CROZES HERMITAGE 1408 Graillot 2021 96

SAINT PERAY 1407 Clape 2022 175

PALETTE 1406 Ch. Simone 2021 150

WEST SONOMA COAST 2203 Peay 2021 145

VIN DE FRANCE 1409 P. Gonon 2022 195

France

CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE 1411 Beaurenard 2021 145

CORSICA 1403 Clos Canarelli 'figari' 2023 80

BANDOL 1356 D. Tempier 2024 130

PROVENCE 1401 Entourage 2023 68

JURA 1364 Tissot 'rose massale' 2022 145

GRENACHE BLANC

MARSANNE/ROUSSANNE

ROSE

VIOGNIER

CHASSELAS
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Austria

KAMPTAL BTG Bründlmayer 'cuvee colorado' 2024 72

1500 Hirsch 'renner' 2022 135

1509 Hirsch 'lamm' 2021 165

1533 Bründlmayer 'vincent's spiegel' 2021 205

WAGRAM 1501 Ott 'spiegel' 2021 175

WACHAU 1535 F.X. Pichler 'klostersatz' 2023 99

1522 Alzinger 'loibenberg federspiel' 2022 105

1530 Alzinger 'mühlpoint smaragd' 2023 125

1532 Knoll 'kreutles smaragd' 2022 135

1515 Veyder-Malberg 'alternative' 2015 135

1531 Veyder-Malberg 'hochrain' 2023 145

1511 Alzinger 'loibenberg smaragd' 2023 150

1506 Rudi Pichler 'kollmütz smaragd' 2021 165

1504 Prager 'achleiten smaragd' 2021 195

1536 Prager 'achleiten stockkultur' 2023 210

1537 F.X. Pichler 'kellerberg' 2022 265

GRÜNER VELTLINER
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PORTUGAL 1804 Azores Wine Co. 'vinha centenaria' 2021 275

GREECE 1900 Santo 2023 85

SPAIN 1800 Leirana 2024 75

1902 Zarate 'tras da vina' 2022 90

1901 Nanclares y Prieto 'o bocoi vello' 2022 95

1803 Do Ferreiro 'cepas vellas' 2021 150

PORTUGAL 1809 F. Pato 'nossa calcario' 2021 80

ITALY 1706 Quintodecimo 'via del campo' 2020 110

ITALY 1708 Pra 'monte grande', Soave 2021 90

ITALY 1709 Quintodecimo 'giallo d'arles' 2021 110

ITALY 1704 Due del Monte 2019 80

SPAIN 1801 Ultreia 2022 65

FRANCE 1359 Roc des Anges 'l'oca' 2020 145

FRANCE 1703 Jean-Baptiste Hardy 'fief de chaintre' 2020 85

SPAIN 1802 Envinate 2022 105

VALLE D'AOSTE 1806 Ermes Pavese, blanc de morgex et de la salle 2021 90

ITALY 1701 Amorotti 2022 95

1702 Emidio Pepe 2019 175

1700 Tiberio 'fonte canale' 2019 175

ITALY 1703 Terenzuola 'vigne basse' 2023 66

EXOTIC WHITES

ASSYRTIKO

ALBARINO

FALANGHINA

BICAL

ARINTO DOS ACORES

VERMENTINO

GARGANEGA

FRIULANO

PALO BLANCO

TREBBIANO

PRIE BLANC

MACABEU

MUSCADET

GODELLO

GRECO DI TUFO
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BOURGOGNE 3110 Berthaut 2020 90

3177 B. Champy 'hautes-dotes de beaune' 2020 100

3150 Groffier 'passetoutgrain' 2019 120

3118 G. Noellat 2019 135

3154 D. Fornerol 'la rue des foins' 2021 150

3193 S. Cathiard 'hautes cotes de nuits' 2020 185

8104 Jadot 'cdn villages les vaucrains' Magnum 2020 235

Marsannay

VILLAGE 3140 B. Clair 2020 150

Fixin

VILLAGE 3126 Phillippe Livera 2020 145

Gevrey-Chambertin

VILLAGE 3164 Lignier-Michelot 'cuvee bertin' 2020 185

3123 Duband 2020 195

3174 M. Roy 'clos prieur' 2019 200

3119 P. Livera 'les evocelles' 2019 210

3112 Groffier 'les seuvrees' 2019 375

3104 Esmonin 'clos st. jacques' 2020 495

3143 Dugat-Py 'coeur de roy' 2019 525

3186 Pierre Damoy 'clos tamisot' 2018 625

PREMIER CRU 3176 D. Raphet 'combottes' 2019 275

3182 Drouhin-Laroze 'au closeau' 2019 395

3190 Charles van Canneyt 'cazetieres' 2018 425

3137 D. Fourrier 'combe aux moines' 2019 650

3133 Claude Dugat 'lavaut st. jacques' 2021 1050

GRAND CRU 3144 Raphet 'charmes-chambertin' 2019 450

3105 D. Tortochot 'charmes-chambertin' 2020 475

3178 Drouhin-Laroze 'chapelle chambertin' 2020 925

Chambolle-Musigny

VILLAGE 3179 G. Boulanger 2020 240

3124 Hudelot-Noellat 2020 285

3103 Cathiard 2018 400

3194 Roumier 2020 425

3127 Roumier 2019 450

8115 H. Lignier 'les bussieres' 2022 750

RED BURGUNDY
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PREMIER CRU 3155 D. Sigaut 'les chatelots' 2021 275

3149 Remoissenet 'les charmes' 2020 350

3139 D. Duband 'les gruenchers' 2019 375

3146 Hudelot-Noellat 'les charmes' 2019 500

3195 Hudelot-Noellat 'les charmes' 2020 575

3145 Hudelot-Noellat 'les charmes' 2021 750

3161 Dujac 'les gruenchers' 2020 675

Morey-St.Denis

VILLAGE 3106 D. Tortochot 2019 145

3130 P. Jouan 2020 200

3189 D. Fourrier 2020 300

3228 H. Lignier 'trilogie' 2021 325

3170 D. Dujac 2021 300

PREMIER CRU 3132 D. Duband 'clos sorbe' 2019 235

3129 D. Duband 'clos sorbe' 2020 235

3197 D. Duband 'les broc' 2019 235

3107 D. des Lambrays 'les loups' 2019 375

3171 Roumier 'clos de la bussiere' 2020 525

GRAND CRU 3128 Duband 'clos de la roche' 2020 675

3187 Jouan 'clos st. denis' 2020 695

3147 D. Dujac 'bonnes mares' 2021 1500

Vougeot

PREMIER CRU 3116 D. Bertagna 'clos de la perriere' 2019 345

GRAND CRU 3108 Raphet 2020 550

3183 Ch. De la Tour 'vielle vignes' 2016 895

3111 Jean Grivot 2021 925

Flagey-Échezeaux

GRAND CRU 3180 N. Lamarche 2020 475

3222 Benjamin Leroux 2017 625

3185 Anne Gros 2021 725

4247 Meo-Camuzet 'les rouges du bas' 2020 1200

3121 Dujac 2021 1250

4257 Romanée-Conti 'echezeaux' 2022 2250

Vosne-Romanee

VILLAGE 3153 Georges Noellat 2019 235

3337 J. Grivot 2021 295

3158 B. Clavelier 'les hautes maizieres' 2018 350

RED BURGUNDY
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Vosne-Romanee

PREMIER CRU 3237 N. Lamarche 'les suchots' 2020 350

3199 J.J. Confuron 'les beaux monts' 2023 425

3236 N. Lamarche 'aux malconsorts' 2020 450

3239 N. Lamarche 'la croix rameau' 2020 495

3165 Dujac 'aux malconsorts' 2019 1050

3159 Dujac 'aux malconsorts' 2021 1350

GRAND CRU 4227 Romanée-Conti 'st. vivant' 2019 3750

4256 Romanée-Conti 'richebourg' 2017 4450

4262 Romanée-Conti 'la tâche' 2016 4950

4261 Romanée-Conti 'la tâche' 2019 4950

Nuits St. Georges

VILLAGE 3173 Georges Noellat 2019 215

3169 Thibault Liger-Belair 'les belles croix' 2019 225

3151 Sylvain Cathiard 2018 350

8111 R. Forey                                    Magnum 2023 500

PREMIER CRU 3101 D. Duband 'aux thorey' 2017 250

3135 Grivot 'charmois' 2021 265

3115 J.F. Mugnier 'clos de la marechale' 2019 350

3160 Chevillon 'les perriers' 2022 395

Corton
GRAND CRU 3134 Anne Parent 'renardes' 2019 425

3100 Meo-Camuzet 'perrieres' 2017 595

4254 Romanée-Conti 2022 2250

Auxey Duresses

VILLAGE 3136 Comte-Armand 2019 145

Monthelie

VILLAGE 3181 H. Lignier 2021 180

RED BURGUNDY
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Ladoix

PREMIER CRU 3339 Anne Parent 'la corvee' 2021 175

Pernand Vergelesses

VILLAGE 3138 Pavelot 2019 95

Beaune

PREMIER CRU 3310 D. de Montille 'sizies' 2020 200

3307 A. Jobard 'les epenottes' 2021 300

Pommard

VILLAGE 3152 Armand Heitz 2019 125

3192 DeMontille 'les cras' 2020 205

PREMIER CRU 3175 Pousse D'Or 'les jarolieres' 2021 325

3172 A. Parent 'les epenots' 2019 375

3157 M. Roche Bellene 'les pezerolles' 2005 375

Chassagne Montrachet

VILLAGE 3188 J.C. Bachelet 2020 145

Volnay

VILLAGE 3109 Remoissenet 2021 200

3113 Roblet Monnot 2019 210

PREMIER CRU 3184 D. Matrot 'santenots' 2018 180

3166 F. Gagnard 'clos des chenes' 2020 235

3122 L. Boillot 'les angles' 2021 250

3163 Charles van Canneyt 'santenots' 2019 275

3156 Bernard Moreau 'santenots' 2020 295

3167 D'Angerville 'fremiet' 2019 325

3117 Roblet Monnot 'les brouillards' 2019 350

3125 D. de Montille 'les champans' 2020 425

8107 D'Angerville 'taillepieds'               Magnum 2023 1150

Santenay

PREMIER CRU 3131 Remoissenet 'grand clos rousseau' 2021 165

Maranges

PREMIER CRU 3191 Bachelet-Monnot 'la fussiere' 2022 150

Mercurey

PREMIER CRU 3141 D. Faiveley 'le clos du roy' 2021 150

3162 D. Faiveley 'clos des myglands' 2021 150

RED BURGUNDY
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MEDOC 4317 Chasse Spleen 2014 125

PAUILLAC 5106 Pastourelle de Clerc Milon 2014 130

5134 Batailley 2016 250

3306 Pontet-Canet 2014 365

4397 Lynch Bages 2015 475

8110 Lynch Bages                        'Magnum' 2018 1000

5118 Latour 2015 1750

5211 Latour 2005 2750

5122 Mouton-Rothschild 2015 1850

5208 Mouton-Rothschild 2010 2250

4391 Mouton-Rothschild 2005 2250

5230 Lafite-Rothschild 2009 2750

ST. ESTEPHE 5136 Montrose 2015 500

5128 Cos D'Estournel 2015 625

5224 Montrose 2005 650

ST. JULIEN 5141 Gloria 2019 150

5116 Leoville Barton 2015 325

4220 Leoville Poyferre 2015 375

5135 Beychevelle 2016 425

5125 Ducru-Beaucaillou 2016 725

4325 Leoville Las Cases 2015 750

5126 Leoville Las Cases 1989 1100

BORDEAUX
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MARGAUX 4399 Mongravey 2022 130

5101 Du Tertre 2016 170

5102 Lascombes 2015 275

4334 Palmer 2014 975

5111 Palmer 2010 1200

5113 Chateau Margaux 2006 1750

5105 Chateau Margaux 2016 2250

5232 Chateau Margaux 2010 2650

GRAVES 5114 Haut Brion 2014 1250

PESSAC-LEOGNAN 5121 Fieuzal 2016 165

5212 Smith Haut Lafitte 2014 295

ST. EMILION 5138 Coutet 2022 120

5124 Monbousquet 2018 185

4394 Beausejour-Becot 2016 255

5139 Canon 2018 465

5109 Figeac 2010 875

5100 Pavie 2010 1250

5222 Pavie 2010 1250

5120 Cheval Blanc 2014 1350

5115 Angelus 2010 1500

5103 Cheval Blanc 2006 1650

5129 Cheval Blanc 2005 2750

4398 Cheval Blanc 2015 2750

POMEROL 4390 Petrus 2016 5000

BORDEAUX
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COTES-DU-RHONE 5214 Coudoulet de Beaucastel 2022 90

5204 Gramenon 'la sagesse' 2022 135

COTE-ROTIE 5226 Jean Michel Stephan 'coteaux de tupin' 2020 175

5216 Gangloff 'la barbarine' 2022 220

5117 Rostaing 'la landonne' 2016 345

5207 Jamet 2016 350

5215 Jamet 2018 350

5227 Rostaing 'cote brune' 2018 600

ST. JOSEPH 5225 Graillot 2021 115

CROZES-HERMITAGE 5229 Chevalier 'les voleyses' 2020 65

5205 Graillot 2020 95

5200 Graillot 'la guiraude' 2020 150

HERMITAGE 5228 J.L. Chave Selections 'farconnet' 2019 155

4396 J.L. Chave 2018 595

CORNAS 5133 Durand 2020 100

5130 Balthazar 'chaillots' 2020 325

5201 Clape 2019 395

5210 Clape 2021 425

5202 Allemand 'reynard' 2017 525

CHATEUNEUF DU PAPE 4337 Roger Sabon 'reserve' 2022 125

5206 Clos du Caillou 'les quartz' 2021 165

5213 Chapelle St. Theodoric 'le grand pin' 2021 210

5209 Chateau Beaucastel 2022 225

5218 Chateau Rayas 2011 1895

GIGONDAS 5137 St. Damien 'souteyrades' 2020 90

PALETTE 5203 Chateau Simone 2017 150

PAYS D'HERAULT 5223 D. de la Grange des Peres 2019 350

VIN DE FRANCE 5231 Clape 'le vin des amis' 2022 150

SOUTHERN FRANCE
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VERDUNO 5620 Comm. G.B. Burlotto 2019 160

LA MORRA 5500 Trediberri 'rocche dell'Annunziata' 2019 160

8100 Trediberri                      'Magnum' 2021 300

5131 P. Scavino 'rocche dell'annunziata riserva' 2013 475

BAROLO 3223 G.D. Vajra 'bricco delle viole' 2020 225

5508 E Pira 'via nuova' 2019 255

SERRALUNGA D'ALBA 5603 L. Pira 'margheria' 2019 145

3234 Massolino 'margheria' 2019 265

5521 Vietti 'lazzarito' 2020 525

5522 G. Conterno 'cascina francia' 2021 625

4318 G. Conterno 'monfortino' 2019 1500

MONFORTE D'ALBA 5611 G. Fenocchio 2019 135

5501 Ca di Press 'perno' 2020 150

5606 Elio Grasso 'gavarini-chiniera' 2019 215

5513 Elio Grasso 'ginestra casa mate' 2020 225

8122 Otto Margherita               'Magnum' 2017 425

4307 Elio Grasso 'runcot riserva' 2016 475

CASTIGLIONE FALLETTO 5502 Vietti 2019 155

5517 Brovia 2018 165

5608 Cavallotto 'bricco boschis' 2018 200

5618 Cavallotto 'vigna san giuseppe riserva' 2015 335

5624 Cavallotto 'vignolo' 2016 360

3324 Roagna 'pira' 2018 400

BARBARESCO 5520 Scarpa 'tettineive' 2019 145

4200 Cigliutti 'serraboella' 2020 185

5519 Sottimano 'cotta' 2020 195

5609 La Spinetta 'valeirano' 2019 325

5612 Produttori del Barbaresco 'don fiorino' 2016 385

4328 Roagna 'gallina' 2018 425

5619 Gaja 2020 650

VALTELLINA 5627 ArPePe 'sassella nuova regina' 2016 285

LANGHE ROSSO 4231 Roagna 2018 120

3334 Voerzi 2020 120

BARBERA 5504 Elio Grasso 'vigna martina' 2021 80

5506 E. Sandri 2021 95

3343 G. Conterno 'vigna francia' 2021 150

ITALY

BAROLO

BARBARESCO
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AMARONE 5505 Venturini 2018 150

5507 Dal Forno Romano 2013 725

5600 Quintarelli 2013 725

VENETO 5523 Dal Forno 'valpolicella superiore' 2018 325

5613 Quintarelli 'alzero' 2007 825

FRIULI 5610 Due del Monte 2019 120

CHIANTI 5605 Caparsa 2020 65

5625 Antinori 'riserva' 2022 115

BRUNELLO 5616 Casanuova delle Cerbaie 2015 125

5623 Sassetti Livio Pertimali 2019 165

5602 Pian Dell'Orino 2019 325

5621 Ciacci 'riserva santa caterina d'oro' 2016 350

5601 Biondi Santi 2016 525

5617 Soldera 2020 1350

SUPER TUSCAN 9007 Lucente 2022 64

5622 Capaccia 'querciagrande' 2019 125

6121 Felsina 'maestro raro' 2020 155

5512 Felsina 'fontalloro' 2020 165

5614 Sondraia 2020 175

5509 Guidalberto 2023 195

6111 Tenuta di Trinoro 'campo di magnacosta' 2018 200

4242 Montevertine 2020 250

5127 Guado al Tasso 2021 325

4393 Tignanello 2020 350

5119 Flacianello della Pieve 2018 450

5626 Montevertine 'le pergole torte' 2020 525

5604 Ornellaia 2021 575

5110 Sassicaia 2022 650

5607 Massetino 2020 695

4206 Solaia 2020 825

4305 Matarocchio 2019 925

5516 Masseto 2020 1495

MONTEPULCIANO 5518 Tiberio 2021 55

D'ABRUZZO 5615 Emidio Pepe 2010 245

UMBRIA 5511 Paolo Bea 'pipparello' 2018 215

5503 Paolo Bea 'cerrete' 2015 350

EMILIA ROMAGNA 5515 Chiara Condello 'le lucciole' 2020 125

ITALY
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BIERZO 6118 J. Antonio Garcia 'mencia de valtuile' 2018 105

RIBEIRA SACRA 6101 Envinate 'lousas' 2020 100

RIOJA BTG Marques de Murrieta 'reserva' 2020 72

6107 Lopez de Heredia 'bosconia' 2013 95

6108 San Vicente 2019 120

6116 La Rioja Alta 'arana gran reserva' 2016 145

6102 Muga 'prado enea gran reserva' 2016 235

6113 Remirez de Ganuza 'gran reserva' 2015 295

6106 Muga 'aro' 2019 525

RIBERA DEL DUERO 6117 Vin Sastre 'roble' 2022 64

6103 Emilio Moro 'malleolus' 2022 115

6105 Alion 2020 285

6112 Flor de Pingus 2022 300

6104 Vega Sicilia 'valbuena' 2017 425

8121 Flor de Pingus                  'Magnum' 2022 600

6120 Vega Sicilia 'unico' 2012 1100

PRIORAT 6115 Clos Mogador 2020 240

TORO 6100 Pintia 2020 215

JUMILLA 6119 Clio 2022 125

MADRID 6109 Commando G 'rozas' 2023 150

SPAIN
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SAUMUR 4392 Guiberteau 2022 95

3329 Sanzay 'les poyeux' 2021 120

BEAUJOLAIS 3120 Guy Breton 'brouilly' 2023 95

3102 Foillard 'morgon cote du py' 2023 125

8126 Clos de la Roilette' cuvee tardive' Magnum 2018 115

8120 Guy Breton 'morgon'                   Magnum 2022 210

SAN LOUIS OBISPO 3212 Phelan Farms by Raja Parr 'autrement rouge' 2024 100

LANGUEDOC 4323 Maxime Magnon 'campagnes' 2019 115

PIEDMONT 5510 Castello di Verduno 2021 75

DOLOMITI 4226 Foradori 'morei' 2020 120

JURA 3320 Tissot 'singulier' 2023 105

OLD WORLD EXCEPTIONS

GAMAY

CARIGNAN

CABERNET FRANC

TEROLDEGO

PELAVERGA

TROUSSEAU

PINOT/GAMAY/MONDEUSE
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California

ANDERSON VALLEY 3211 Littorai 'les larmes' 2022 135

3227 Littorai 'wendling block e' 2020 165

3204 Williams Selyem 'ferrington' 2021 315

RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 3215 Moshin 'estate' 2020 90

3229 August West 'graham vineyard' 2022 115

3226 Senses 2022 145

3241 Dumol 'wester reach' 2022 165

1000 Chev                               Magnum 2019 225

3220 Cirq 2019 425

SONOMA COAST 3200 Cep 2021 100

3207 Ceritas 'costalina' 2023 120

3205 Marine Layer 'lyra' 2021 125

3238 Peay 'west sonoma coast' 2022 135

3213 Paul Hobbs 'west sonoma coast' 2022 135

3233 Raen 'royal st. robert cuvee' 2021 150

3206 Rivers-Marie 'joy road' 2021 155

3246 Matt Taylor 'komorebi' 2017 175

3321 Littorai 'the pivot' 2021 185

3216 Maybach 'irmgard' 2016 195

3209 Peay 'pomarium' 2021 200

3240 Dumol 'macintyre' 2021 225

3202 Aubert 'uv-vineyard' 2022 245

3218 Occidental 'running fence - cuvee catherine' 2022 255

3244 Hirsch 'west ridge' 2021 265

SANTA CRUZ MTN 3225 Lioco 'saveria' 2022 135

PINOT NOIR
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California

SANTA RITA HILLS 3328 Sanford 2021 99

3214 Racines 2019 120

3217 Kosta Browne 2021 200

3224 Sea Smoke 'southing' 2020 235

3230 Sea Smoke 'ten' 2022 255

8117 Sea Smoke 'ten'                     Magnum 2023 525

SANTA BARBARA 3221 Au Bon Climat 2022 60

3219 Lato 'la suerte' 2020 175

Oregon

WILLAMETTE VALLEY 3203 Eveshamwood 2023 75

3303 Granville 'basalt' 2022 90

3231 Ajax Cellars 2021 135

3327 Beaux Freres 2021 150

3309 Domaine Serene 'evenstad reserve' 2021 210

DUNDEE HILLS 3302 Patricia Green 'balcombe' 2021 95

3323 Cameron 'reserve' 2021 100

3312 Prince Hill 2022 165

3338 D. Drouhin 'laurene' 2022 165

3342 Cameron 'abbey ridge' 2021 180

3235 Cameron 'clos electrique' 2021 180

EOLA-AMITY HILLS 3333 Cristom 'mt. jefferson' 2022 115

3304 Martin Woods 'jessie james' 2021 115

3316 Lingua Franca 'the plow' 2022 125

3311 Granville 'eichler' 2021 135

3325 Granville 'koosah' 2021 145

3315 Hope Well 2019 150

3313 Evening Land 'la source' 2022 150

3305 Walter Scott 'sojeau' 2021 160

3317 Cristom 'jessie' 2019 175

3326 Cristom 'jessie' 2021 225

8108 Cristom 'louise'            Magnum 2015 325

CHEHALEM MOUNTAINS 3322 J.K. Carriere 'st. dolores' 2019 135

3300 Bergstrom 'silice' 2022 235

PINOT NOIR
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YAMHILL CARLTON 3314 Abbott Claim 'abbott claim vineyard' 2021 165

WASHINGTON 3319 Hiyu 'atavus' 2019 145

New Zealand

CENTRAL OTAGO 3301 Burn Cottage 'moonlight race' 2021 95

Argentina

PATAGONIA 3208 Bodegas Chacra 'lunita' 2023 150

Germany

PFALZ 3114 Rings 'kallstadt' 2020 125

3243 Pflüger 'herrenberg' 2020 135

3198 F. Becker 'kammerberg' 2013 250

3196 F. Becker 'kammerberg' 2017 250

3142 F. Becker 'sankt paul' 2017 275

France

JURA 1908 Ganevat 'les conchons' 2019 125

Australia

YARRA VALLEY 3245 Yering Station 'reserve' 2021 200

CALIFORNIA 3210 Arnot Roberts 2019 75

TROUSSEAU

PINOT NOIR
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NAPA VALLEY 4125 Recoltant 2021 85

BTG Emerson-Brown 2022 100

4214 Le Pich 2021 115

4129 Vineyard 29 'cru' 2022 120

4115 Hall 2020 130

4116 Venge 'silencieux' 2021 145

4139 Emerson-Brown 'rancho pequeno' 2019 150

4322 Heitz 2019 155

4311 Robert Craig 'spring mountain' 2021 200

4110 Zeitgeist 2021 210

4133 Lail 'blueprint' 2021 225

BTG Paul Hobbs 2021 225

4216 Snowden 'brothers vineyard' 2022 225

3331 Purlieu 2019 230

4209 Moone Tsai 2019 250

4130 O'Shaugnessy 'howell mountain' 2021 275

4150 Mayacamas 2019 295

4107 Vineyard 29 'ceanda' 2018 345

4315 The Mascot 2019 350

4100 Maybach 'amoenus' 2018 360

4235 TOR 'tierra roja' 2019 375

4335 Dunn 'howell mountain' 2018 375

4106 Rivers-Marie 'herb lamb' 2018 375

4205 Casa Piena 2016 375

4222 Rudd 'samantha's' 2018 425

4148 Larkmead 'solari' 2016 425

4122 Peter Michael 'au paradis' 2016 425

4336 Cervantes 2019 425

4237 Overture 2021 415

4137 To Kalon Vineyard Co. 'highest beauty' 2021 450

4236 Bevan 'tench vineyard' 2018 450

4147 Dalla Valle 2019 475

NEW WORLD BLENDS AND CABERNET
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NAPA VALLEY 4117 Spottswoode 2018 495

4230 Dalla Valle 2018 500

4101 Heitz 'martha's vineyard' 2016 595

4120 Diamond Creek 'volcanic hill' 2018 550

4123 Diamond creek 'gravelly meadow' 2018 550

4111 Quintessa 2022 550

4112 Chappellet 'pritchard hill' 2021 625

4114 Cardinale 2018 695

4126 Dominus 2006 725

4105 Shafer 'hillside select' 2019 795

4211 Realm 'moonracer' 2022 825

4260 Schrader 'wappo hill' 2022 1100

4233 Opus One 2021 895

4152 Futo '5500 Stag's Leap' 2016 995

4113 Lokoya 'howell mountain' 2019 950

4138 Lokoya 'mount veeder' 2019 950

4103 Lokoya 'spring mountain' 2019 950

4121 Paul Hobbs 'beckstoffer to kalon' 2018 1000

4314 Bond 'st. eden' 2017 1350

4240 Bond 'quella' 2018 1450

4215 Bond 'vecina' 2019 1650

4229 Bond 'pluribus' 2019 1650

4128 Hundre Acre 'deep time' 2018 1500

4225 Promontory 2016 1500

4324 Dana Estates 'helms' 2019 1650

4204 Dana Estates 'lotus' 2019 1650

4217 Harlan 2018 2500

4127 Screaming Eagle 2019 4500

NAPA BLENDS 4135 Leviathan 2021 75

4219 Brandlin 'estate cuvee' 2021 110

4118 Pietre Rosse 2018 165

4221 Dalla Valle 'collina' 2020 235

4102 Cervantes 'blacktail' 2018 325

4218 Altagracia 2019 325

NEW WORLD BLENDS AND CABERNET
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4203 Realm 'the bard' 2018 375

4263 He-Li-An-Thus 2016 375

4108 To Kalon Vineyard Co. 'eliza's' 2018 425

4104 Bryant Family 'db4' 2019 425

4202 To Kalon Vineyard Co. 'eliza's' 2021 475

4136 Continuum 2021 595

4212 Favia 'la magdalena' 2018 550

4140 Amuse Bouche 2021 600

4310 DVO 2018 600

4309 Phelps 'insignia' 2021 800

4332 Dalla Valle 'maya' 2019 1150

ALEXANDER VALLEY 4134 Silver Oak 2020 210

MOON MOUNTAIN 4223 Scribe 'monte rosso' 2022 175

4201 Kamen 2019 275

KINGHTS VALLEY 4132 Morlet 'mon chevalier' 2012 525

3318 Morlet 'mon chevalier' 2018 525

HAPPY CANYON 4210 Crown Point 2016 255

PASO ROBLES 4319 Halter Ranch 'ancestor' 2020 110

4149 Patrimony 'caves de lions' 2019 525

SONOMA 4109 Matsuhisa 2022 85

4208 Verite 'la joie' 2019 795

4124 Verite 'le desir' 2019 850

SANTA YNEZ 4331 Jonata 'el desafio' 2018 325

SANTA CRUZ MOUNTAINS 4207 Ridge 'monte bello' 2018 425

CHILE 4131 Don Melchor 2020 175

MAGNUM 8102 Shafer 'one point five' 2019 495

SELECTIONS 8106 Bryant Family 'bettina' 2019 2250

UNITED STATES 4232 Stags Leap 2022 75

4330 Paloma 2018 165

SANTA CRUZ 4316 I Brand 'bayly ranch' 2020 65

NAPA VALLEY 4228 OVID 'hexameter' 2017 525

MERLOT

CABERNET FRANC

NEW WORLD BLENDS AND CABERNET
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NAPA VALLEY 4312 Kongsgaard, Napa Valley 2016 375

NORTH COAST 3330 Pax 2022 80

SONOMA COAST 4300 Peay 'les titans' 2018 150

3201 Peay 'la bruma' 2020 175

CARNEROS 4304 HDV 'californio', Carneros 2014 145

SANTA BARBARA 4301 Lillian 'gold series no. 7' 2018 225

4303 Sine Qua Non 'the hated hunter' 2017 425

4321 Sine Qua Non 'zieharmonika' 2018 425

4327 Sine Qua Non 'subir' 'eleven confessions' 2016 600

WASHINGTON 4245 Cayuse 'en cerise' 2017 250

Australia

BAROSSA VALLEY 6300 Penfolds 'grange' 2015 1250

SANTA BARBARA 4213 Sine Qua Non 'shakti' 2014 425

4329 Sine Qua Non 'pajarito del amor' 'eleven confessions'2016 600

CALIFORNIA 4306 Ridge 'geyserville' 2021 120

4320 Turley 'kirshenmann' 2021 99

SALTA 4224 Colome 2020 60

SYRAH/SHIRAZ

GRENACHE

ZINFANDEL

MALBEC
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CHAMPAGNE 7151 Drappier 'brut rose' n.v. 80

MOSCATO 7102 Vietti 2023 30

GRÜNER VELTLINER 7117 Hirsch 'lamm' 2018 75

7122 Schloss Gobelsburg 'lamm' 2021 105

CHARDONNAY 7121 Moreau-Naudet 'montmains' 2022 105

7123 Jadot, Meursault, Burgundy, France 2022 120

RIESLING 7116 Bründlmayer 'heiligenstein' 2020 65

7101 Dönnhoff 'niederhauser hermannshöhle auslese' 2021 120

7100 F.X. Pichler 'loibenberg' 2021 100

7105 Rebholz 'kastanienbusch GG' 2021 145

PINOT NOIR 7112 Peay 'west sonoma coast' 2022 75

7113 Cristom 'jessie', Willamette Valley 2021 115

7104 Jadot, Gevrey Chambertin, Burgundy, France 2022 115

7115 Kosta Browne 'russian river valley' 2022 125

7125 J.F. Mugnier 'clos marechale', Nuits St. Georges 2022 165

7107 D'Angerville, Volnay 1er cru 'champans' 2023 295

CABERNET 7114 Double Diamond 2021 105

BRUNELLO 7109 Mastrojanni 2018 75

RIOJA 7120 Muga 'reserva' 2017 50

HALF BOTTLES
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bottle 2.5 oz

PORT 7154 Grahams tawny port, 750ml 10 year 72 12

7155 Taylor Fladgate, 750ml 20 year 117 19

7153 Barros vintage, 375ml 1999 130
 

AUSTRIA 7124 Heidi Schröck 'beerenauslese', Burgenland2018 95

GERMANY 7111 Dr. Loosen 'erdener treppchen auslese' 2019 75

7112 Dönnhoff 'niederhauser hermannshöhle' 2020 120

SAUTERNES 9016 Chateau Laribotte 2022 60 15

7110 Chateau D'Yquem, 375 ml 2017 575

7106 Chateau D'Yquem, 375 ml 2019 595

HUNGARY 7103 Királyudvar '6 Puttonyos' 2012 200

SHERRY 7156 La Cigarerra 'amontillado' VOR 150

MADEIRA Blandy's 'malmsey' 2010 26

Blandy's 'malmsey' 1991 65

DESSERT WINE
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Draft Beer Tequila

Sapporo 'Lager' 9 1800 Milenio 55

Outer Range 'alpen pils' 10 Aguasol 'blanco' 13

Denver Beer Co. 'incredible pedal' IPA 8 Aguasol 'reposado' 15

Great Divide 'Samurai Ale' 8 Casa Dragones 'joven' 60

Bottled Beer Casamigos 'blanco' 17

Asahi super dry 7 Casamigos 'reposado' 19

Bud light 6 Casamigos 'anejo' 21

Budweiser 6 Clase Azul 'reposado' 35

Echigo 'rice lager' 15 Clase Azul 'ultra' 225

Hitachino 'yuzu lager' 18 Codigo 'rosa' 18

Non Alcoholic Beer Dame Mas 'reposado' 35

Athletic Brewing 'upside dawn' 7 Dame Mas 'extra anejo' 55

Clausthaler 'alcohol free' 7 Don Julio 'blanco' 15

Hitachino 'yuzu ginger' 16 Don Julio 'reposado' 16

Don Julio 70 18

Vodka Don Julio 1942 35

Belvedere 15 El Tesoro 'yamazaki' 45

Chopin 'potato' 14 Fortaleza 'blanco' 19

Grey Goose 15 Fortaleza 'reposado' 21

Grey Goose citron 15 Fortaleza 'anejo' 24

Grey Goose orange 15 G4 'blanco' 15

Grey Goose pear 15 G4 'reposado' 17

Haku 14 G4 'anejo' 26

Ketel One 14 J. Cuervo reserva de la familia 'blanco' 18

Ketel One citrus 14 J. Cuervo reserva de la familia 'cristallino' 30

Ketel One oranje 14 J. Cuervo reserva de la familia 'anejo' 45

Stoli Elite 20 Lalo 16

Skyy citrus 8 Maestro Dobel 15

Tito's 15 Maestro Dobel 'cristallino' 45

Wheatley 'clix' 50 Nobu 'rare extra anejo' 75

Gin Patron 'silver' 15

Aviation 12 Patron 'reposado' 17

Bombay Sapphire 13 Patron 'el alto' 42

Hendricks 15 Qui 'extra anejo platinum' 35

Monkey 47 26 Rey Sol 'extra anejo' 50

Nolet Silver 13 Santanera 'blanco' 28

Nolet Reserve 100 Tequila Ocho 'reposado' 15

Roku 12

Tanqueray 11

Tanqueray 10 13



Whiskey & Bourbon Rye Whiskey

Bardstown 'discovery series' 45 A.D. Laws 'straight rye' 22

Basil Hayden 15 Basil Hayden 'dark rye' 15

Blanton's 28 Bulleit 12

Blanton's 'gold' 45 Elijah Craig 13

Booker's 25 Highwest 'midwinter dram' 45

Bulleit 13 Jefferson's  'ocean aged rye' 26

Eagle Rare 13 Knob Creek 13

Eagle Rare 17 125 Kentucky Owl 36

E.H. Taylor 'small batch' 20 Michter's 16

Elijah Craig 'small batch' 11 Russell's 6 14

Elijah Craig 18 50 Sazerac 13

George T. Stagg 60 Van Winkle Family Reserve 13 135

Heaven Hill 'heritage 19' 90

Jefferson's 'ocean aged wheated ' 26

Jefferson's 'ocean aged' 20

Jefferson's 'sauternes' 35 Canadian Whiskey

Jefferson's presidential 16 50 Crown Royal 14

Iron Fish 'maple' 16

Jim Beam 'masterpiece' 48 Cognac

Knob Creek 13 Hennessy 'paradis'            .5oz 75

Knob Creek 18 45 Hennessy 'paradis'            1oz 150

Kentucky Owl 'bourbon' 75 Hennessy 'paradis' 225

Little Book 38 Hennessy XO 44

Makers Mark 13 Remy VSOP 18

Old Fitzgerald 8 38 Tesseron Lot 'No. 29' 125

Pappy Van Winkle 15 200 Tesseron 'tresor' 195

Pappy Van Winkle 20 250

Pappy Van Winkle 23 350 Armagnac

Russell's 15 75 Baron Gaston Legrand 1955 95

Stranahan's 14

Stranahan's 'diamond peak' 16

Stranahan's 'sherry cask' 22

Sweetens Cove 55

Van Winkle Lot 'B' 12 65

Weller CYPB 45

Weller 'special reserve' 13

Weller 'antique 107' 25

Weller 12 20

Weller 'millenium' 995

Woodford Reserve 16



Japanese Whisky Scotch

Akashi 'sherry cask' 45 Aultmore 18 30

Hakushu 12 18 Aultmore 25 100

Hakushu 18 'peated malt 100 anniversary' 250 Bowmore 18 45

Hibiki 'harmony' 24 Bowmore 26 90

Hibiki 21 150 Bowmore 'mizunara cask' 175

Iwai 'komagatake' 60 Dalwhinnie 15 15

Ichiro 'chichibu' 10 80 Glenfiddich 12 14

Kaiyo 'The 1er grand cru 10' 35 Glenfiddich 18 24

Kaiyo 'peated' 30 Highland Park 12 13

Kanosuke '2022 limited' 50 Highland Park 30 150

Mars 'bakemono 9th edition' 75 Lagavulin 16 22

Nikka 'from the barrel' 22 Laphroig 10 15

Nikka 'coffey grain' 22 Laphroig 25 90

Nikka 'yoichi' 26 Laphroig 32 250

Nikka 'yoichi' 10 45 Macallan 12 23

Nikka 'miyagikyo' 32 Macallan 18 100

Nikka '9 decades' 750 Macallan 25 175

Toki 15 Macallan Rare Cask 75

Yamazaki 12 38 Macallan 'harmony cacao' 48

Yamazaki 12 '100th anniversary' 50 Oban 14 24

Yamazaki 'peated' 115 Talisker 10 18

Yamazaki 18 200

Mezcal Blended Scotch

Buchanan's 18 22

Akul 'espadin' 15 Chivas 12 14

Luneta 'karwinskii' 'barreno 45 Chivas 18 24

Johnnie Walker 'black' 16

Tepeztate: Johnnie Walker 'green' 22

Cuentacuentos 'e. garcia' 24 Johnnie Walker '18' 35

Johnnie Walker 'blue' 55

Dixeebe 'espadin' 38 Soju

Dixeebe 'arroqueno' 48 Nobu 'rice' 8

400 Conejos 'reposado' 18

Ilegal 'anejo' 24



Amaro Cordials and Spirits

Fernet Branca 9 Caffo Amaretto 10

Ramazzotti 10 Aperol 12

Montenegro 9 B&B 12

Nonino 15 Baileys 10

Benedictine 12

Campari 11

Chartreuse Chambord 8

Chartreuse Yellow 16 Drambuie 12

Chartreuse Green 16 Frangelico 12

Chartreuse green 'VEP' 40 Grand Marnier 10

Chartreuse yellow 'VEP' 40 Jaegermeister 7

Kahlua 9

Vermouth Leopolds Aperitivo 11

Carpano Antico Formula 10 Sambuca 8

Carpano Antica 'blanco' 10 Southern Comfort 9

Dolin rouge 9 Tuaca 8

Lustau Vermouth 8

Rum Irish Whiskey

Bacardi 12 Bushmills 'black bush' 12

Barbancourt 15 14 Bushmills 21 55

Mt. Gay 9 Green Spot 21

Pampero 12

Sailor Jerry's 'spiced' 9

Zacapa 15

Zacapa XO 26



GARDENER

COCKTAILS

MATSUTINI 

Vodka, Nobu Soju, Passionfruit, Yuzu, Champagne Float 19

M.I.T.

Roku Gin or Corazon Tequila, Serrano, Cilantro, Ginger, Lime 19

with Vago Elote Mezcal  24

Nobu Style Gardener with Don Julio 1942 36

PERUVIAN MARGARITA

J. Cuervo 'tradicional' Reposado Tequila, Aji Amarillo, Agave, Lime 18

Carpano Antica, Ramazzotti, Canton, Lime, Ginger Beer 18

SOMETHING NEW

Nikka Gin, Aperol, Grapefruit Shrub, Sparkling 18

MOCKTAILS

MOUNTAIN HIGH

Tin Cup Whiskey, Elderflower, Ginger

Ume, Yuzu, Shiso Bitters 19

French Bloom, Lemon, Hibiscus, Ume 20

SMOKE SIGNAL

400 Conejos Reposado Mezcal, Lustau Sherry, Amaro Nonino

Lemon, Tamarind, Cinnamon, Mole Bitters 21

GARDENER

Seedlip Garden 108, Serrano, Cilantro, Ginger, Lime 16

Raspberries, Ginger Shrub, Yuzu 13

RAZU

HIBIS-KISS

TOKI-YO SOUR

Toki Whisky, Rioja, Port, Lime, Aquafaba 18


